SIGNATURE

		RECEIPT N 22-118		
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202110	00018	
EAD AGENCY COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	LEADAGENCY EMAIL WPATTERSON@CV	EADAGENCY EMAIL WPATTERSON@CVWD.ORG DATE 03/25/2022		5/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING RIVERSIDE			DOCUMENT NUMBER E-202200266	
PROJECT TITLE				
AVENUE 66 TRUNK SEWER PROJECT				
ROJECTAPPLICANT NAME COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL WPATTERSON@CVWD.ORG			PHONE NUMBER (760) 398-2651	
	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	8-2001
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 75515 HOVLEY LANE, E,	PALM DESERT	CAL		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
3 30 30 30	X Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$	
		\$2,548.00	\$	
		\$1,203.25	\$	
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	у)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	
County d∞umentary handling fee			·	\$50.00
☐ Other		3		
PAYMENT METHOD:				SERVICES CONTRACTOR MARTINE
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$2,598.00

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Deputy



Lead Agency: Coachella Valley Water District

ATTN: William Patterson

Address: 75515 Hovley Lane East

Palm Desert, CA. 92211

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202200266 03/25/2022 10:32 AM Fee: \$ 2598.00 Page 1 of 2



(SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE)

Project Title

AVENUE 66 TRUNK SEWER PROJECT

Filing Type

Enviror	mental Impact Report
✓ Mitigat	ed/Negative Declaration
Notice	of Exemption
Other:	

Notes

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

		22		
To: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Coachella Valley Water District		
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 75-515 Hovley Lane East		
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Palm Desert, California 92211		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: William Patterson		
		Phone: 760-398-2651		
County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: P.O. Box 751		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
Riverside, Californi	ia 92502	Address:		
*	7.02			
		Contact:Phone:		
Resources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021100018		
Project Title: Avenue 66 Trunk S	Sewer Project	The state of the s		
Project Applicant: Coachella Va	lley Water District			
Project Location (include county): Riverside County: Community of Thermal				
Project Description:				
extend Coachella Valley Water I Torres-Martinez Community Cer	District's sanitation servic nter in Thermal, CA.	new sanitary sewer pipeline and a lift station to e to the Sunbird Mobile Home Park and the		
This is to advise that the Coach	Lead Agency or Re			
described project on 3/22/2021 (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the above		
A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the project of the prepared for this project of were not made a corporing plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project.		
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available www.cvwd.org		ponses and record of project approval, or the		
Signature (Public Agency):	M	Title: Clerk of the Board		
pate: March 22, 2022 Date Received for filing at OPR:				